



H.P. Forest Department
Nahan Forest Circle
Email: cfnahan@gmail.com
head-forcirnah-hp@hp.gov.in



From: C.F. Nahan.

To: Nodal Officer-cum-APCCF(FCA)
O/o Pr.CCF(HoFF) H.P. Shimla.

Subject: Proposal for seeking prior approval of the Central Government under Section 2(1) (ii) of the Van (Sanrakshan Evam Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980 in favour of Sh. Tapender Singh Saini, for non forestry user of 6.2255 ha. of forest land for the extraction of Sand, Stone and Bajri from Yamuna River bed area, within the jurisdiction of Paonta Sahib Forest Division, Distt. Sirmour, HP (Online No. FP/HP/MIN/30477/2017).

Memo:

Kindly refer to GoI, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change (Forest Conservation Division) letter No.8C/HP/05/27/2021/FC-83721/2024-87979/2024 dated 22.11.2024 on the subject cited above.

2. In this regard, it is intimated that in compliance of above quoted reference the case of **Van(Sanrakshan Evam Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980 in favour of Sh. Tapender Singh Saini, for non-forestry use of 6.2255 ha. of forest land for extraction of sand Stone and Bajri from Yamuna River, within the jurisdiction of Paonta Forest division, Distt. Sirmour** is again re-submitted to your good office after attending the observation.

Apart from this user agency has submitted that the delay of the case was due to repeated objection in Parvesh Portal. The copy of the case timeline is enclosed herewith for further action.

This is for your kind information and necessary action at your end please.

Encl: As above.

Signed by
Vasanta Kiran Babu
Date: 06-12-2024 11:29:37

Conservator of Forests
Nahan Forest Circle Nahan.

TimeLine Details

Proposal received date at each stage of flow.

A. General Details

(i). **Proposal No. :** FP/HP/MIN/30477/2017

(ii). **Name of Project for which Forest Land is required :** sand,stone and bajri mining project by sh Tepender Singh Saini

(iii). **Short narrative of the proposal and Project/scheme for which the forest land is required :** extraction of sand, stone and bajri from bed of Yamuna River(Government land)

(iv). **File no. :** 8C/HP/05/27/2021/FC

(v). **State :** Himachal Pradesh

(vi). **Category of the Project :** Mining

(vii). **Shape of forest land proposed to be diverted :** Non Linear

(viii). **Area of forest land proposed for diversion(in ha.):** 6.2255

B. Time Line

Proposal No.	Submitted by User Agency	Query for Shortcoming(if any) by Nodal Officer	Resubmission of Proposal by User Agency	Query by Nodal Officer for submitting Hard Copies	Uploading(by U.A.) of copies of receipt received from DFO & DC	Division	Circle	Nodal Office	State Government	Stage-I Approval on	Stage-II Approval on
FP/HP/MIN/30477/2017	28/11/2017	27/05/2019 09/04/2019 11/02/2019 04/09/2018 23/01/2018 02/12/2017	03/06/2019 26/05/2019 05/04/2019 02/02/2019 30/08/2018 16/01/2018	12/06/2019	13/06/2019	Paonta :14/06/2019	Nahan : 23/08/2020 (Paonta)	Himachal Pradesh 04/09/2020	Himachal Pradesh: 17/11/2020		

C. Essential Details Sought History



Communication between Regional Office & State Government	Communication between State Government & Nodal Officer	Communication between Nodal Officer & Circle	Communication between Circle & Division	Communication between Division & User Agency
--	---	---	--	---

Query raised by Regional Office (Shimla) on: 26/03/2021 Replied by State Government(Himachal Pradesh) on: 11/10/2021 Query raised by Regional Office (Shimla) on: 22/10/2021 Replied by State Government(Himachal Pradesh) on: 03/06/2022 Query raised by Regional Office (Shimla) on: 02/12/2022 Replied by State Government(Himachal Pradesh) on: 22/04/2024 Query raised by Regional Office (Shimla) on: 29/07/2024 Replied by State Government(Himachal Pradesh) on: 08/08/2024 Query raised by Regional Office (Shimla) on: 04/10/2024 Replied by State Government(Himachal Pradesh) on: 14/10/2024 Query raised by Regional Office (Shimla) on: 22/11/2024	Query raised by State Government (Himachal Pradesh) on: 01/04/2021 Replied by Nodal Officer (Himachal Pradesh) on: 11/10/2021 Query raised by State Government (Himachal Pradesh) on: 23/10/2021 Replied by Nodal Officer (Himachal Pradesh) on: 03/06/2022 Query raised by State Government (Himachal Pradesh) on: 03/12/2022 Replied by Nodal Officer (Himachal Pradesh) on: 22/04/2024 Query raised by State Government (Himachal Pradesh) on: 30/07/2024 Replied by Nodal Officer (Himachal Pradesh) on: 08/08/2024 Query raised by State Government (Himachal Pradesh) on: 07/10/2024 Replied by Nodal Officer (Himachal Pradesh) on: 14/10/2024	Query raised by Nodal Officer (Himachal Pradesh) on: 10/09/2020 Replied by Circle(Nahan) on: 01/10/2020 Query raised by Nodal Officer (Himachal Pradesh) on: 08/10/2020 Replied by Circle(Nahan) on: 12/10/2020 Query raised by Nodal Officer (Himachal Pradesh) on: 15/10/2020 Replied by Circle(Nahan) on: 05/11/2020 Query raised by Nodal Officer (Himachal Pradesh) on: 01/04/2021 Replied by Circle(Nahan) on: 05/11/2020 Query raised by Nodal Officer (Himachal Pradesh) on: 23/10/2021 Replied by Circle(Nahan) on: 29/09/2021 Query raised by Nodal Officer (Himachal Pradesh) on: 25/03/2022 Replied by Circle(Nahan) on: 10/03/2022	Query raised by Circle (Nahan) on: 25/08/2020 Replied by DFO (Paonta) on: 28/08/2020 Query raised by Circle (Nahan) on: 01/09/2020 Replied by DFO (Paonta) on: 03/09/2020 Query raised by Circle (Nahan) on: 10/09/2020 Replied by DFO (Paonta) on: 01/10/2020 Query raised by Circle (Nahan) on: 09/10/2020 Replied by DFO (Paonta) on: 11/10/2020 Query raised by Circle (Nahan) on: 15/10/2020 Replied by DFO (Paonta) on: 04/11/2020 Query raised by Circle (Nahan) on: 06/04/2021 Replied by DFO (Paonta) on: 20/09/2021 Query raised by Circle (Nahan) on: 20/09/2021 Replied by DFO (Paonta) on: 21/09/2021	Query raised by DFO (Paonta) on: 01/12/2019 Replied by UA on : 14/08/2020 Query raised by DFO (Paonta) on: 27/09/2020 Replied by UA on : 01/10/2020 Query raised by DFO (Paonta) on: 10/10/2020 Replied by UA on : 11/10/2020 Query raised by DFO (Paonta) on: 03/11/2020 Replied by UA on : 04/11/2020 Query raised by DFO (Paonta) on: 16/04/2021 Replied by UA on : 15/09/2021 Query raised by DFO (Paonta) on: 20/09/2021 Replied by UA on : 20/09/2021 Query raised by DFO (Paonta) on: 29/10/2021 Replied by UA on : 27/02/2022 Query raised by DFO (Paonta) on: 05/04/2022 Replied by UA on : 18/04/2022
---	--	--	---	--

Query raised by State
Government (Himachal Pradesh)
on: **26/11/2024**

Query raised by Nodal Officer
(Himachal Pradesh)
on: **03/12/2022**

Replied by Circle(Nahan)
on: **19/05/2022**

Query raised by Nodal Officer
(Himachal Pradesh)
on: **23/12/2023**

Replied by Circle(Nahan)
on: **12/12/2023**

Query raised by Nodal Officer
(Himachal Pradesh)
on: **30/07/2024**

Replied by Circle(Nahan)
on: **08/04/2024**

Query raised by Nodal Officer
(Himachal Pradesh)
on: **07/10/2024**

Replied by Circle(Nahan)
on: **08/08/2024**

Query raised by Nodal Officer
(Himachal Pradesh)
on: **26/11/2024**

Replied by Circle(Nahan)
on: **14/10/2024**

Query raised by Circle (Nahan)
on: **28/10/2021**

Replied by DFO (Paonta)
on: **05/03/2022**

Query raised by Circle (Nahan)
on: **28/03/2022**

Replied by DFO (Paonta)
on: **23/04/2022**

Query raised by Circle (Nahan)
on: **29/04/2022**

Replied by DFO (Paonta)
on: **17/05/2022**

Query raised by Circle (Nahan)
on: **05/12/2022**

Replied by DFO (Paonta)
on: **08/12/2023**

Query raised by Circle (Nahan)
on: **26/12/2023**

Replied by DFO (Paonta)
on: **21/03/2024**

Query raised by Circle (Nahan)
on: **22/03/2024**

Replied by DFO (Paonta)
on: **01/04/2024**

Query raised by Circle (Nahan)
on: **30/07/2024**

Query raised by DFO (Paonta)
on: **19/04/2022**
Replied by UA on : **19/04/2022**

Query raised by DFO (Paonta)
on: **03/05/2022**

Replied by UA on : **17/05/2022**

Query raised by DFO (Paonta)
on: **23/12/2022**

Replied by UA on : **29/11/2023**

Query raised by DFO (Paonta)
on: **30/01/2024**

Replied by UA on : **21/03/2024**

Query raised by DFO (Paonta)
on: **22/03/2024**

Replied by UA on : **01/04/2024**

Query raised by DFO (Paonta)
on: **02/08/2024**

Replied by UA on : **05/08/2024**

Query raised by DFO (Paonta)
on: **07/08/2024**

Replied by UA on : **07/08/2024**

Query raised by DFO (Paonta)
on: **09/10/2024**

Replied by UA on : **09/10/2024**

Query raised by DFO (Paonta)
on: **28/11/2024**

			Replied by DFO (Paonta) on: 07/08/2024 Query raised by Circle (Nahan) on: 08/10/2024 Replied by DFO (Paonta) on: 11/10/2024 Query raised by Circle (Nahan) on: 26/11/2024 Replied by DFO () on:	Replied by UA on : 03/12/2024
--	--	--	--	--------------------------------------

NOTE:- Proposal is pending at DFO due to EDS raised by ROHQ .